
0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2014 2016 20182013 2015 2017 2019

[1
,0

0
0

 h
ou

rs
]

[B
n 

ki
lo

m
et

er
s]

Car mileage and congestion on Germany's motorways for the years 2005–2019 Figure 3

Agora Verkehrswende (2023) | Numbers as of February 2022; Notes: Modified calculation method for determining passenger car 
mileage from 2017 onwards. Values for passenger car mileage include estate cars. Congestion duration also influenced by recording 
quality of tra�c situation; Sources: DLR; DIW 2021; ADAC 2022
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